
Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

NCSBN Confidential

Page 1/2
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

Printed By: Sherri Sutton-JohnsonExam Series Code = NCLEX-RN
Prior Quarter (PQ) Report Date: 20-Jul-2021 10:15 AM

Data as of(CST): 20-Jul-2021 10:00 AM

Exam: NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCLEX Degree Type

NCLEX Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

78
94

02

96
39

21

95

69

12

75

70
31
37
82
49
48
60
68
76
33
40
07

08

09
10
79

Alabama Board of Nursing (78)
Alaska Board of Nursing (94)
American Samoa Health Services
Regulatory Board (02)
Arizona Board of  Nursing (96)
Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)
California Board of Registered Nursing
(21)
Colorado Board of Nursing (95)
Connecticut Board of Examiners for
Nursing (69)
Delaware Board of Nursing (12)
District of Columbia Board of Nursing
(75)
Florida Board of Nursing (70)
Georgia Board of Nursing (31)
Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)
Idaho Board of Nursing (82)
Illinois Board of Nursing (49)
Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)
Iowa Board of Nursing (60)
Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)
Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)
Louisiana State Board of Nursing (33)
Maine State Board of Nursing (40)
Maryland Board of Nursing (07)
Massachusetts Board of Registration in
Nursing (08)
Michigan Board of Nursing (09)
Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)
Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)

519 440 84.78% 614 566 92.18% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,133 1,006 88.79%
60 55 91.67% 37 32 86.49% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 97 87 89.69%

1 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%

537 491 91.43% 401 367 91.52% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 938 858 91.47%
391 328 83.89% 445 398 89.44% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 836 726 86.84%

1,265 1,090 86.17% 1,596 1,376 86.22% 0 0 0.00% 3 2 66.67% 2,864 2,468 86.17%

370 322 87.03% 330 307 93.03% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 700 629 89.86%

149 131 87.92% 334 317 94.91% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 483 448 92.75%

129 111 86.05% 44 35 79.55% 14 12 85.71% 0 0 0.00% 187 158 84.49%

6 4 66.67% 34 34 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 40 38 95.00%

3,708 2,363 63.73% 1,415 1,218 86.08% 0 0 0.00% 12 5 41.67% 5,135 3,586 69.83%
644 562 87.27% 1,383 1,216 87.92% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 2,028 1,779 87.72%
22 19 86.36% 38 32 84.21% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 61 52 85.25%

146 132 90.41% 245 223 91.02% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 391 355 90.79%
849 724 85.28% 1,345 1,171 87.06% 10 9 90.00% 0 0 0.00% 2,204 1,904 86.39%
510 454 89.02% 1,021 908 88.93% 10 8 80.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,541 1,370 88.90%
358 294 82.12% 266 231 86.84% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 624 525 84.13%
390 323 82.82% 582 519 89.18% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 972 842 86.63%
708 574 81.07% 624 555 88.94% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,332 1,129 84.76%
286 259 90.56% 429 401 93.47% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 715 660 92.31%
224 211 94.20% 287 246 85.71% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 511 457 89.43%
349 305 87.39% 227 200 88.11% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 576 505 87.67%

138 119 86.23% 333 289 86.79% 1 1 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 472 409 86.65%

1,015 859 84.63% 1,080 954 88.33% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 2,095 1,813 86.54%
845 707 83.67% 640 585 91.41% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,485 1,292 87.00%
658 583 88.60% 303 268 88.45% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 961 851 88.55%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

NCSBN Confidential

Page 2/2
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

NCLEX
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCLEX Degree Type

NCLEX Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

17
98

67

89
51
18
36
03
19
65

01

20
24
80

25

13

26

66
77
41
38
15
28

55

50

53
88
Total

Missouri Board of Nursing (17)
Montana State Board of Nursing (98)
Nebraska Health and Human Services
System (67)
Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)
New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)
New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)
New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)
New York State Board of Nursing (03)
North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)
North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)
Northern Mariana Islands Board of
Nursing (01)
Ohio Board of Nursing (20)
Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)
Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)
Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing
(25)
Rhode Island Board of Nurse
Registration and Nursing Education
(13)
South Carolina State Board of Nursing
(26)
South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)
Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)
Texas Board of Nursing (41)
Utah Board of Nursing (38)
Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)
Virginia Board of Nursing (28)
Washington State Nursing Care Quality
Assurance Commission (55)
Wisconsin Department of Safety &
Professional Services (50)
WV Board of Examiners for RNs (53)
Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88)

558 492 88.17% 765 707 92.42% 24 11 45.83% 1 1 100.00% 1,348 1,211 89.84%
66 55 83.33% 123 102 82.93% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 189 157 83.07%

120 107 89.17% 384 361 94.01% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 504 468 92.86%

186 165 88.71% 297 266 89.56% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 484 432 89.26%
156 149 95.51% 135 130 96.30% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 291 279 95.88%
424 366 86.32% 394 346 87.82% 120 105 87.50% 1 1 100.00% 939 818 87.11%
154 126 81.82% 97 75 77.32% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 251 201 80.08%

1,830 1,464 80.00% 872 680 77.98% 7 7 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 2,709 2,151 79.40%
1,829 1,611 88.08% 973 865 88.90% 36 32 88.89% 0 0 0.00% 2,838 2,508 88.37%

135 112 82.96% 181 168 92.82% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 316 280 88.61%

2 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 2 0 0.00%

1,045 782 74.83% 1,491 1,324 88.80% 121 83 68.60% 0 0 0.00% 2,657 2,189 82.39%
418 357 85.41% 319 278 87.15% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 737 635 86.16%
87 76 87.36% 235 210 89.36% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 322 286 88.82%

760 675 88.82% 1,453 1,339 92.15% 347 287 82.71% 1 1 100.00% 2,561 2,302 89.89%

97 84 86.60% 94 80 85.11% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 191 164 85.86%

444 396 89.19% 511 479 93.74% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 955 875 91.62%

20 12 60.00% 285 264 92.63% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 305 276 90.49%
378 340 89.95% 680 607 89.26% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,058 947 89.51%

2,160 1,872 86.67% 2,759 2,519 91.30% 72 63 87.50% 0 0 0.00% 4,991 4,454 89.24%
583 466 79.93% 421 366 86.94% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,004 832 82.87%
96 84 87.50% 113 94 83.19% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 209 178 85.17%

440 364 82.73% 487 432 88.71% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 927 796 85.87%

325 293 90.15% 193 170 88.08% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 518 463 89.38%

501 425 84.83% 941 831 88.31% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,442 1,256 87.10%

394 329 83.50% 137 121 88.32% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 531 450 84.75%
161 138 85.71% 15 14 93.33% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 176 152 86.36%

27,646 22,800 82.47% 28,408 25,276 88.97% 762 618 81.10% 21 13 61.90% 56,837 48,707 85.70%


	NCLEX-RN

