

NCSBN Report 6 - Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)



NCSBN Confidential

Exam Series Code = NCLEX-RN Prior Quarter (PQ)

Exam: NCLEX-RN

Printed By: Sherri Sutton-Johnson Report Date: 20-Jul-2021 10:15 AM

Data as of(CST): 20-Jul-2021 10:00 AM

NCLEX Education	NCLEX Degree Type	Associate			Baccalaureate			Diploma			Special Program Codes			Total		
Program Jurisdiction Code	NCLEX Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate
78	Alabama Board of Nursing (78)	519	440	84.78%	614	566	92.18%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,133	1,006	88.79%
94	Alaska Board of Nursing (94)	60	55	91.67%	37	32	86.49%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	97	87	89.69%
02	American Samoa Health Services Regulatory Board (02)	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%
96	Arizona Board of Nursing (96)	537	491	91.43%	401	367	91.52%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	938	858	91.47%
39	Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)	391	328	83.89%	445	398	89.44%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	836	726	86.84%
21	California Board of Registered Nursing (21)	1,265	1,090	86.17%	1,596	1,376	86.22%	0	0	0.00%	3	2	66.67%	2,864	2,468	86.17%
95	Colorado Board of Nursing (95)	370	322	87.03%	330	307	93.03%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	700	629	89.86%
69	Connecticut Board of Examiners for Nursing (69)	149	131	87.92%	334	317	94.91%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	483	448	92.75%
12	Delaware Board of Nursing (12)	129	111	86.05%	44	35	79.55%	14	12	85.71%	0	0	0.00%	187	158	84.49%
75	District of Columbia Board of Nursing (75)	6	4	66.67%	34	34	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	40	38	95.00%
70	Florida Board of Nursing (70)	3,708	2,363	63.73%	1,415	1,218	86.08%	0	0	0.00%	12	5	41.67%	5,135	3,586	69.83%
31	Georgia Board of Nursing (31)	644	562	87.27%	1,383	1,216	87.92%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	2,028	1,779	87.72%
37	Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)	22	19	86.36%	38	32	84.21%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	61	52	85.25%
82	Idaho Board of Nursing (82)	146	132	90.41%	245	223	91.02%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	391	355	90.79%
49	Illinois Board of Nursing (49)	849	724	85.28%	1,345	1,171	87.06%	10	9	90.00%	0	0	0.00%	2,204	1,904	86.39%
48	Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)	510	454	89.02%	1,021	908	88.93%	10	8	80.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,541	1,370	88.90%
60	lowa Board of Nursing (60)	358	294	82.12%	266	231	86.84%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	624	525	84.13%
68	Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)	390	323	82.82%	582	519	89.18%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	972	842	86.63%
76	Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)	708	574	81.07%	624	555	88.94%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,332	1,129	84.76%
33	Louisiana State Board of Nursing (33)	286	259	90.56%	429	401	93.47%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	715	660	92.31%
40	Maine State Board of Nursing (40)	224	211	94.20%	287	246	85.71%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	511	457	89.43%
07	Maryland Board of Nursing (07)	349	305	87.39%	227	200	88.11%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	576	505	87.67%
08	Massachusetts Board of Registration in Nursing (08)	138	119	86.23%	333	289	86.79%	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	472	409	86.65%
09	Michigan Board of Nursing (09)	1,015	859	84.63%	1,080	954	88.33%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	2,095	1,813	86.54%
10	Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)	845	707	83.67%	640	585	91.41%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,485	1,292	87.00%
79	Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)	658	583	88.60%	303	268	88.45%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	961	851	88.55%



Report 6 - Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)



NCSBN Confidential

NCLEX	NCLEX Degree Type	Accorder			Passalauranta			Dinlama			Consid Drawer Codes			Tatal		
Education	NO LEA DOGISO TYPO	Associate		Baccalaureate			Diploma			Special Program Codes			Total			
Program Jurisdiction Code	NCLEX Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate
17	Missouri Board of Nursing (17)	558	492	88.17%	765	707	92.42%	24	11	45.83%	1	1	100.00%	1,348	1,211	89.84%
98	Montana State Board of Nursing (98)	66	55	83.33%	123	102	82.93%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	189	157	83.07%
67	Nebraska Health and Human Services System (67)	120	107	89.17%	384	361	94.01%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	504	468	92.86%
89	Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)	186	165	88.71%	297	266	89.56%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	484	432	89.26%
51	New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)	156	149	95.51%	135	130	96.30%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	291	279	95.88%
18	New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)	424	366	86.32%	394	346	87.82%	120	105	87.50%	1	1	100.00%	939	818	87.11%
36	New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)	154	126	81.82%	97	75	77.32%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	251	201	80.08%
03	New York State Board of Nursing (03)	1,830	1,464	80.00%	872	680	77.98%	7	7	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	2,709	2,151	79.40%
19	North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)	1,829	1,611	88.08%	973	865	88.90%	36	32	88.89%	0	0	0.00%	2,838	2,508	88.37%
65	North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)	135	112	82.96%	181	168	92.82%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	316	280	88.61%
01	Northern Mariana Islands Board of Nursing (01)	2	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0.00%
20	Ohio Board of Nursing (20)	1,045	782	74.83%	1,491	1,324	88.80%	121	83	68.60%	0	0	0.00%	2,657	2,189	82.39%
24	Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)	418	357	85.41%	319	278	87.15%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	737	635	86.16%
80	Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)	87	76	87.36%	235	210	89.36%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	322	286	88.82%
25	Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing (25)	760	675	88.82%	1,453	1,339	92.15%	347	287	82.71%	1	1	100.00%	2,561	2,302	89.89%
13	Rhode Island Board of Nurse Registration and Nursing Education (13)	97	84	86.60%	94	80	85.11%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	191	164	85.86%
26	South Carolina State Board of Nursing (26)	444	396	89.19%	511	479	93.74%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	955	875	91.62%
66	South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)	20	12	60.00%	285	264	92.63%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	305	276	90.49%
77	Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)	378	340	89.95%	680	607	89.26%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,058	947	89.51%
41	Texas Board of Nursing (41)	2,160	1,872	86.67%	2,759	2,519	91.30%	72	63	87.50%	0	0	0.00%	4,991	4,454	89.24%
38	Utah Board of Nursing (38)	583	466	79.93%	421	366	86.94%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,004	832	82.87%
15	Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)	96	84	87.50%	113	94	83.19%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	209	178	85.17%
28	Virginia Board of Nursing (28)	440	364	82.73%	487	432	88.71%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	927	796	85.87%
55	Washington State Nursing Care Quality Assurance Commission (55)	325	293	90.15%	193	170	88.08%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	518	463	89.38%
50	Wisconsin Department of Safety & Professional Services (50)	501	425	84.83%	941	831	88.31%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,442	1,256	87.10%
53	WV Board of Examiners for RNs (53)	394	329	83.50%	137	121	88.32%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	531	450	84.75%
88	Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88)	161	138	85.71%	15	14	93.33%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	176	152	86.36%
Total		27,646	22,800	82.47%	28,408	25,276	88.97%	762	618	81.10%	21	13	61.90%	56,837	48,707	85.70%